
� No.242C片方-10-1 �

No.242C片方-10-1 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 6.831÷ 9 (2) 516.6÷ 6

(3) 68.68÷ 2 (4) 774.4÷ 4

(5) 32.3÷ 5 (6) 6.328÷ 8

(7) 38.61÷ 9 (8) 3.384÷ 9

(9) 296.4÷ 2 (10) 61.12÷ 8

� 13th-note �



� No.242C片方-10-1 �

No.242C片方-10-1 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 6.831÷ 9 0.759 (2) 516.6÷ 6 86.1

(3) 68.68÷ 2 34.34 (4) 774.4÷ 4 193.6

(5) 32.3÷ 5 6.46 (6) 6.328÷ 8 0.791

(7) 38.61÷ 9 4.29 (8) 3.384÷ 9 0.376

(9) 296.4÷ 2 148.2 (10) 61.12÷ 8 7.64

� 13th-note �



� No.242C片方-10-2 �

No.242C片方-10-2 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 9.915÷ 5 (2) 535.5÷ 3

(3) 608.3÷ 7 (4) 35.95÷ 5

(5) 356÷ 8 (6) 5.811÷ 3

(7) 211.2÷ 8 (8) 988.2÷ 6

(9) 85.89÷ 7 (10) 1.04÷ 5

� 13th-note �



� No.242C片方-10-2 �

No.242C片方-10-2 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 9.915÷ 5 1.983 (2) 535.5÷ 3 178.5

(3) 608.3÷ 7 86.9 (4) 35.95÷ 5 7.19

(5) 356÷ 8 44.5 (6) 5.811÷ 3 1.937

(7) 211.2÷ 8 26.4 (8) 988.2÷ 6 164.7

(9) 85.89÷ 7 12.27 (10) 1.04÷ 5 0.208

� 13th-note �



� No.242C片方-10-3 �

No.242C片方-10-3 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 5.495÷ 5 (2) 927.8÷ 2

(3) 755.4÷ 6 (4) 461.8÷ 2

(5) 737.2÷ 4 (6) 13.08÷ 3

(7) 5.424÷ 4 (8) 28.62÷ 2

(9) 945.6÷ 3 (10) 3.112÷ 4

� 13th-note �



� No.242C片方-10-3 �

No.242C片方-10-3 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 5.495÷ 5 1.099 (2) 927.8÷ 2 463.9

(3) 755.4÷ 6 125.9 (4) 461.8÷ 2 230.9

(5) 737.2÷ 4 184.3 (6) 13.08÷ 3 4.36

(7) 5.424÷ 4 1.356 (8) 28.62÷ 2 14.31

(9) 945.6÷ 3 315.2 (10) 3.112÷ 4 0.778

� 13th-note �



� No.242C片方-10-4 �

No.242C片方-10-4 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 95.1÷ 5 (2) 43.55÷ 5

(3) 63.6÷ 8 (4) 478÷ 5

(5) 616.5÷ 9 (6) 764÷ 5

(7) 8.22÷ 5 (8) 159÷ 6

(9) 140.4÷ 9 (10) 2.098÷ 2

� 13th-note �



� No.242C片方-10-4 �

No.242C片方-10-4 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 95.1÷ 5 19.02 (2) 43.55÷ 5 8.71

(3) 63.6÷ 8 7.95 (4) 478÷ 5 95.6

(5) 616.5÷ 9 68.5 (6) 764÷ 5 152.8

(7) 8.22÷ 5 1.644 (8) 159÷ 6 26.5

(9) 140.4÷ 9 15.6 (10) 2.098÷ 2 1.049

� 13th-note �



� No.242C片方-10-5 �

No.242C片方-10-5 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 4.872÷ 7 (2) 846.4÷ 8

(3) 330.4÷ 8 (4) 476.1÷ 9

(5) 1.446÷ 6 (6) 353.7÷ 3

(7) 35.14÷ 7 (8) 83.72÷ 2

(9) 4.323÷ 3 (10) 2.67÷ 2

� 13th-note �



� No.242C片方-10-5 �

No.242C片方-10-5 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 4.872÷ 7 0.696 (2) 846.4÷ 8 105.8

(3) 330.4÷ 8 41.3 (4) 476.1÷ 9 52.9

(5) 1.446÷ 6 0.241 (6) 353.7÷ 3 117.9

(7) 35.14÷ 7 5.02 (8) 83.72÷ 2 41.86

(9) 4.323÷ 3 1.441 (10) 2.67÷ 2 1.335

� 13th-note �



� No.242C片方-10-6 �

No.242C片方-10-6 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 643.6÷ 2 (2) 665.5÷ 5

(3) 172.2÷ 6 (4) 22.38÷ 6

(5) 548.4÷ 4 (6) 962.5÷ 7

(7) 98.7÷ 5 (8) 566.7÷ 3

(9) 1.325÷ 5 (10) 69.03÷ 3

� 13th-note �



� No.242C片方-10-6 �

No.242C片方-10-6 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 643.6÷ 2 321.8 (2) 665.5÷ 5 133.1

(3) 172.2÷ 6 28.7 (4) 22.38÷ 6 3.73

(5) 548.4÷ 4 137.1 (6) 962.5÷ 7 137.5

(7) 98.7÷ 5 19.74 (8) 566.7÷ 3 188.9

(9) 1.325÷ 5 0.265 (10) 69.03÷ 3 23.01

� 13th-note �



� No.242C片方-10-7 �

No.242C片方-10-7 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 227.6÷ 4 (2) 4.062÷ 6

(3) 212.1÷ 7 (4) 36.6÷ 5

(5) 8.212÷ 4 (6) 387.2÷ 8

(7) 8.793÷ 9 (8) 2.547÷ 9

(9) 6.138÷ 6 (10) 6.318÷ 6

� 13th-note �



� No.242C片方-10-7 �

No.242C片方-10-7 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 227.6÷ 4 56.9 (2) 4.062÷ 6 0.677

(3) 212.1÷ 7 30.3 (4) 36.6÷ 5 7.32

(5) 8.212÷ 4 2.053 (6) 387.2÷ 8 48.4

(7) 8.793÷ 9 0.977 (8) 2.547÷ 9 0.283

(9) 6.138÷ 6 1.023 (10) 6.318÷ 6 1.053

� 13th-note �



� No.242C片方-10-8 �

No.242C片方-10-8 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 76.86÷ 9 (2) 941.2÷ 2

(3) 4.434÷ 2 (4) 44.32÷ 8

(5) 877.5÷ 9 (6) 2.176÷ 8

(7) 510.3÷ 7 (8) 268.8÷ 3

(9) 975.2÷ 8 (10) 399.6÷ 4

� 13th-note �



� No.242C片方-10-8 �

No.242C片方-10-8 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 76.86÷ 9 8.54 (2) 941.2÷ 2 470.6

(3) 4.434÷ 2 2.217 (4) 44.32÷ 8 5.54

(5) 877.5÷ 9 97.5 (6) 2.176÷ 8 0.272

(7) 510.3÷ 7 72.9 (8) 268.8÷ 3 89.6

(9) 975.2÷ 8 121.9 (10) 399.6÷ 4 99.9

� 13th-note �



� No.242C片方-10-9 �

No.242C片方-10-9 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 62.19÷ 9 (2) 75.35÷ 5

(3) 2.547÷ 3 (4) 73.08÷ 6

(5) 25.7÷ 5 (6) 709.2÷ 2

(7) 217.7÷ 7 (8) 831.8÷ 2

(9) 97.48÷ 4 (10) 479÷ 5

� 13th-note �



� No.242C片方-10-9 �

No.242C片方-10-9 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 62.19÷ 9 6.91 (2) 75.35÷ 5 15.07

(3) 2.547÷ 3 0.849 (4) 73.08÷ 6 12.18

(5) 25.7÷ 5 5.14 (6) 709.2÷ 2 354.6

(7) 217.7÷ 7 31.1 (8) 831.8÷ 2 415.9

(9) 97.48÷ 4 24.37 (10) 479÷ 5 95.8

� 13th-note �



� No.242C片方-10-10 �

No.242C片方-10-10 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 7.665÷ 5 (2) 676.2÷ 7

(3) 343.2÷ 4 (4) 940.2÷ 6

(5) 5.088÷ 6 (6) 978.4÷ 8

(7) 24.55÷ 5 (8) 6.454÷ 7

(9) 470.7÷ 3 (10) 70.74÷ 3

� 13th-note �



� No.242C片方-10-10 �

No.242C片方-10-10 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 10点）

(1) 7.665÷ 5 1.533 (2) 676.2÷ 7 96.6

(3) 343.2÷ 4 85.8 (4) 940.2÷ 6 156.7

(5) 5.088÷ 6 0.848 (6) 978.4÷ 8 122.3

(7) 24.55÷ 5 4.91 (8) 6.454÷ 7 0.922

(9) 470.7÷ 3 156.9 (10) 70.74÷ 3 23.58

� 13th-note �


